Bolivar Technical College Electronic Disclosure and Consent

This Electronic Signature Disclosure and Consent ("Consent") sets forth the terms and conditions governing my consent to sign documents electronically through, and my use of, the Bolivar Technical College (BTC) Electronic Signature System (System).

I may decline to electronically sign any document by clicking "Decline" instead of signing. I acknowledge that declining may slow the speed at which BTC can complete transactions with me and potentially delay the delivery of services to me.

Effect of My Consent

By agreeing to this Consent, I, _

understand that (i) electronically signing and submitting any document(s) to BTC legally binds me in the same manner as if I had signed in a non-electronic form, and (ii) the electronically stored copy of my signature, any written instruction or authorization and any other document provided to me by BTC, is considered to be the true, accurate and complete record, legally enforceable in any proceeding to the same extent as if such documents were originally generated and maintained in printed form. I agree not to contest the admissibility or enforceability of BTC's electronically stored copy of this Consent and any other documents. By using the System to electronically sign and submit any document, I agree to the terms and conditions of this Consent.

□ Accept

 \Box Decline

Bolivar Technical College Financial Aid 417-777-5062

REQUEST FOR STUDENT DIRECT DEPOSIT

for students unable to pick up credit balance checks

Question: How Will I Receive Any Credit Balance?

Answer: Direct Deposit to Your Bank Account.

Bolivar Technical College policy is that the balance remaining from your financial aid after charges have been paid will be electronically transferred to your bank account, per the information listed.

With each electronic deposit, a confirmation notice of the amount electronically transferred will be sent to the student's Bolivar Technical College (email) account.

Fill out the form below with voided check for account verification. If you have any questions, contact Financial Aid at (417) 777-5062.

Authorization Agreement for Student Credit Balance Direct Deposit

** I hereby authorize Bolivar Technical College to directly deposit my financial aid credit balance into the account identified below. I agree that if any funds are deposited into my account in error, the College may recover such funds directly from my account. (This authorization is to remain in effect until the College has received written notification from me of its termination in such time and manner as to afford the College and bank a reasonable opportunity to act upon it or until I have successfully submitted updated authorization information.)

Student Name (print):		
Bank Routing#:	Bank Account#:	
Type (Check One): Checking Savings _	Bank Name and Address:	
Student Signature:	Date:	
Return completed form and voided check to:		
	Bolivar Technical College Financial Aid	
	1135 N Oakland Ave	
	Bolivar MO 65613	